Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Varia Mobil LLC | | 106/24/2008 1 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Varia Holdings LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1000 Dexter Avenue North | |
| City: | Seattle | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98109 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|
| Registration Number: | 3451058 | AIRSKINS |
| Registration Number: | 2872132 | AIRTEXT |
| Registration Number: | 2921216 | |
| Registration Number: | 2974644 | IDENTITY |
| Registration Number: | 2957317 | IDENTITY |
| Registration Number: | 3014230 | SMARTSCREENS |
| Registration Number: | 2962376 | SMARTSKIN |
| Registration Number: | 2962448 | SMARTSKIN |
| Registration Number: | 2820362 | SMARTSKIN |
| Serial Number: | 77067687 | SOUNDWAVE |
| Registration Number: | 2919502 | SPARK-BOT |
| Registration Number: | 2930967 | TRAFFIC LIGHTS |
| Registration Number: | 2886801 | WILDSEED |
| Registration Number: | 2981147 | WILDSEED |

REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0356

900112002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)621-7406

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rbrosen@hlgslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Robert B. Rosen, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Gateway Center

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13713

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert B. Rosen

Signature: /Robert B. Rosen/

Date: 07/23/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=namechange-072308#page1.tif source=namechange-072308#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0357

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:35 PM 06/25/2008 FILED 01:31 PM 06/25/2008 SRV 080728519 - 4380591 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| Name of Limited Liability Compan | y: VARIA MOBIL LLC |
|---|--|
| The Certificate of Formation of the as follows: The name is hereby change | limited liability company is hereby a d to VARIA HOLDINGS LLC. |
| : | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | lersigned have executed this Certification June, A.D, A.D |
| В | , hel |
| | Authorized Person(s) |
| ¥ | fame: Michael Jemal |
| | Print or Type |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0358



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VARIA MOBIL LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VARIA MOBIL LLC" TO "VARIA HOLDINGS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 1:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

4380591 8100

080728519

RECORDED: 07/23/2008

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6687078

DATE: 06-25-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0359